

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10070 OF 2022

The Manager Sugarcane Producer
Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Society
Ltd and Anr.

..Petitioners

V/s.

Balasaheb Dattatray Bhujbal

..Respondent

Mr. S.S. Inamdar for the Petitioner.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 23 AUGUST 2022

P.C.

- . Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to Respondent, returnable on 04.10.2020.
3. Notice by RPAD is allowed in addition to the regular mode.

C.V. BHADANG, J.