

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10070 OF 2022

The Manager Sugarcane Producer Vividh Karyakari Sahakari Society Ltd And Anr

....PETITIONER

V/S

Balasaheb Dattatray Bhujbal

....RESPONDENT

Mr. Inamdar S. S. for Petitioner

Mr. C. D. Mali, AGP for State

None for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE ANUJA
PRABHUDESSAI J**

DATE : 6th December, 2022

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/12/2022 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)