

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 10070 OF 2022

The Manager,
Sugarcane Producer Vividh Karyakari
Sahakari Sov. Ltd. & Anr.

..Petitioners.

v/s.

Balasaheb Dattatray Bhujbal

..Respondents

Mr. S.S.Inamdar for the Appellant/Applicant.
None for the Respondent.
Mr.C.D.Mali, AGP for the State.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.
DATED : 6th DECEMBER, 2022.**

P.C.

1. None present for the Respondent. Opportunity given.
2. Appellant shall remove office objections within two weeks.
3. Stand over to 20.12.2022.

(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)