

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.10070 OF 2022

The Manager,
Sugarcane Producer Vividh Karyakari
Sahakari Society Ltd & Anr.Petitioners

Vs.
Balasaheb Dattatray BhujbalRespondent

Mr. Suhas Suresh Inamdar, for the Petitioners.

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

DATED : 17th SEPTEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Learned counsel appearing for Petitioner submits that another Writ Petition involving same subject matter is pending before this Court and is posted for hearing on 14th October 2025

2. Stand over to 14th October 2025

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)