

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 10070 OF 2022

The Manager Sugarcane Producer Vividh Karyakari ... Petitioners
Sahakari Society Ltd And Anr

Versus

Balasaheb Dattatray Bhujbal ... Respondent

None for the Petitioners.

Mr. Sanjay D. Rayrikar, AGP for the Respondent-State.

Mr. Amol A. Kanaki i/by Tejas Mane for the Respondents.

CORAM : M.W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : 6th May, 2026.

P. C. :

1. At the request of Respondents, stand over to **25.06.2026**, for filing reply.

[M.W. CHANDWANI, J.]